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TIP NO R-4436LE 2:00 PM 1 /  4 002

IREDELL

34625.2.71

FED AID NO STP-1229(22)

GRADING, STORM DRAINAGE DETENSION BASIN, BFC & EC

I-77 BETWEEN PATTERSON CRK & TOMLIN MILL RD (EXIT 59)

SW LEDFORD GRADE
CONTRACTING INC

 

COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC CAROLINA ENVIRONMENTAL
CONTRACTING INC

HARMONY,  NC  

DL00144AUG 08 2017

0.000 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 13000.00 10000.00  13150.70MOBILIZATION

0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 3500.00 4500.00  5685.00CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING

0003 0043000000-N 226 Lump Sum 24300.00 32490.38  43822.65GRADING

0004 0241000000-E SP   810 SY  10.00 8100.00 9.00 7290.00 8.00  6480.00GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SY)
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE DITCHES

0005 0255000000-E SP   36 TON 45.00 1620.00 40.00 1440.00 47.95  1726.20GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON)
WASHED NO. 57 STONE

0006 0335200000-E 305  80 LF  24.00 1920.00 40.00 3200.00 46.00  3680.0015" DRAINAGE PIPE

0007 0343000000-E 310  30 LF  26.00 780.00 30.00 900.00 48.05  1441.5015" SIDE DRAIN PIPE

0008 0536000000-E 310  125 LF  21.00 2625.00 28.00 3500.00 17.95  2243.75***" HDPE PIPE CULVTS
(6")

0009 0986000000-E SP   85 LF  19.00 1615.00 35.00 2975.00 13.00  1105.00GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF)
6" PERFORATED HDPE

0010 0995000000-E 340  30 LF  30.00 900.00 10.00 300.00 40.20  1206.00PIPE REMOVAL

0011 2286000000-N 840  1 EA  2500.00 2500.00 2450.00 2450.00 2036.40  2036.40MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT

0012 2472000000-N 840  1 EA  1050.00 1050.00 2000.00 2000.00 1922.60  1922.60GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) 840
ORIFICE TRASH RACK

0013 2472000000-N 840  1 EA  2100.00 2100.00 4000.00 4000.00 2992.55  2992.55GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) 840
TRASH RACK

0014 2495000000-E SP   58 CY  165.00 9570.00 215.00 12470.00 95.05  5512.90GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (CY)
EXPANDED SLATE MEDIA

0015 3635000000-E 876  13 TON 89.00 1157.00 100.00 1300.00 77.10  1002.30RIP RAP, CLASS II

0016 3649000000-E 876  120 TON 55.00 6600.00 45.00 5400.00 59.10  7092.00RIP RAP, CLASS B

0017 3656000000-E 876  255 SY  6.00 1530.00 3.00 765.00 4.50  1147.50GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE

0018 3678000000-E SP   5,712 SF  16.00 91392.00 15.85 90535.20 16.80  95961.60GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (SF)
ACBM

0019 4399000000-N 1105 Lump Sum 3100.00 15000.00  10302.00TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (1105)

0020 6000000000-E 1605  590 LF  4.25 2507.50 3.50 2065.00 3.50  2065.00TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0021 6006000000-E 1610  55 TON 35.00 1925.00 65.00 3575.00 54.60  3003.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL A

0022 6009000000-E 1610  95 TON 55.00 5225.00 45.00 4275.00 56.60  5377.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL B

0023 6012000000-E 1610  65 TON 31.00 2015.00 30.00 1950.00 44.55  2895.75SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0024 6015000000-E 1615 1.5 ACR 1200.00 1800.00 0.01 0.02 800.00  1200.00TEMPORARY MULCHING

0025 6018000000-E 1620  200 LB  6.00 1200.00 0.01 2.00 2.00  400.00SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING

0026 6021000000-E 1620  1 TON 6.00 6.00 0.01 0.01 800.00  800.00FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING

0027 6030000000-E 1630  40 CY  7.00 280.00 14.00 560.00 5.00  200.00SILT EXCAVATION

0028 6036000000-E 1631  310 SY  3.75 1162.50 3.00 930.00 3.50  1085.00MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0029 6038000000-E SP   705 SY  9.75 6873.75 16.00 11280.00 7.40  5217.00PERM SOIL REINF MAT
3-D GEOTEXTILE

0030 6042000000-E 1632  30 LF  5.00 150.00 8.00 240.00 10.00  300.001/4" HARDWARE CLOTH

0031 6070000000-N 1639  2 EA  900.00 1800.00 600.00 1200.00 600.00  1200.00SPECIAL STILLING BASINS

0032 6071010000-E SP   200 LF  5.00 1000.00 5.00 1000.00 10.00  2000.00WATTLE

0033 6071020000-E SP   15 LB  2.00 30.00 0.01 0.15 35.00  525.00POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)

0034 6084000000-E 1660  2 ACR 1200.00 2400.00 2650.00 5300.00 3209.00  6418.00SEEDING AND MULCHING

0035 6087000000-E 1660  2 ACR 350.00 700.00 500.00 1000.00 50.00  100.00MOWING

0036 6090000000-E 1661  50 LB  7.00 350.00 0.01 0.50 2.00  100.00SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING
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0.000 MI

0037 6093000000-E 1661 0.25 TON 300.00 75.00 1.00 0.25 800.00  200.00FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0038 6096000000-E 1662  50 LB  6.00 300.00 0.01 0.50 2.00  100.00SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING

0039 6102000000-E 1664  2,117 SY  13.50 28579.50 9.50 20111.50 22.60  47844.20SODDING

0040 6108000000-E 1665 1.25 TON 300.00 375.00 500.00 625.00 800.00  1000.00FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING

0041 6114500000-N 1667  10 MHR 16.00 160.00 25.00 250.00 40.00  400.00SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING

0042 6117000000-N SP   4 EA  50.00 200.00 0.01 0.04 300.00  1200.00RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL

0043 8622000000-E 876  225 SY  6.00 1350.00 3.00 675.00 4.50  1012.50GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE

 

    TOTAL 237823.25 TOTAL 255555.55 TOTAL  293153.10CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 237823.25 SUB-TOTAL 255555.55 SUB-TOTAL  293153.10ROADWAY ITEMS
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0.000 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 18950.00   MOBILIZATION

0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 11000.00   CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING

0003 0043000000-N 226 Lump Sum 70000.00   GRADING

0004 0241000000-E SP   810 SY  10.00 8100.00   GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SY)
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE DITCHES

0005 0255000000-E SP   36 TON 45.00 1620.00   GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON)
WASHED NO. 57 STONE

0006 0335200000-E 305  80 LF  25.00 2000.00   15" DRAINAGE PIPE

0007 0343000000-E 310  30 LF  25.00 750.00   15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE

0008 0536000000-E 310  125 LF  20.00 2500.00   ***" HDPE PIPE CULVTS
(6")

0009 0986000000-E SP   85 LF  25.00 2125.00   GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF)
6" PERFORATED HDPE

0010 0995000000-E 340  30 LF  20.00 600.00   PIPE REMOVAL

0011 2286000000-N 840  1 EA  2000.00 2000.00   MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT

0012 2472000000-N 840  1 EA  3500.00 3500.00   GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) 840
ORIFICE TRASH RACK

0013 2472000000-N 840  1 EA  2000.00 2000.00   GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) 840
TRASH RACK

0014 2495000000-E SP   58 CY  100.00 5800.00   GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (CY)
EXPANDED SLATE MEDIA

0015 3635000000-E 876  13 TON 60.00 780.00   RIP RAP, CLASS II

0016 3649000000-E 876  120 TON 60.00 7200.00   RIP RAP, CLASS B

0017 3656000000-E 876  255 SY  8.00 2040.00   GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE

0018 3678000000-E SP   5,712 SF  35.00 199920.00   GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (SF)
ACBM

0019 4399000000-N 1105 Lump Sum 5000.00   TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (1105)

0020 6000000000-E 1605  590 LF  3.00 1770.00   TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0021 6006000000-E 1610  55 TON 60.00 3300.00   EROS CONTRL STONE CL A

0022 6009000000-E 1610  95 TON 60.00 5700.00   EROS CONTRL STONE CL B

0023 6012000000-E 1610  65 TON 50.00 3250.00   SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0024 6015000000-E 1615 1.5 ACR 500.00 750.00   TEMPORARY MULCHING

0025 6018000000-E 1620  200 LB  10.00 2000.00   SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING

0026 6021000000-E 1620  1 TON 800.00 800.00   FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING

0027 6030000000-E 1630  40 CY  15.00 600.00   SILT EXCAVATION

0028 6036000000-E 1631  310 SY  5.00 1550.00   MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0029 6038000000-E SP   705 SY  10.00 7050.00   PERM SOIL REINF MAT
3-D GEOTEXTILE

0030 6042000000-E 1632  30 LF  5.00 150.00   1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH

0031 6070000000-N 1639  2 EA  2000.00 4000.00   SPECIAL STILLING BASINS

0032 6071010000-E SP   200 LF  10.00 2000.00   WATTLE

0033 6071020000-E SP   15 LB  10.00 150.00   POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)

0034 6084000000-E 1660  2 ACR 2500.00 5000.00   SEEDING AND MULCHING

0035 6087000000-E 1660  2 ACR 400.00 800.00   MOWING

0036 6090000000-E 1661  50 LB  10.00 500.00   SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING
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0.000 MI

0037 6093000000-E 1661 0.25 TON 800.00 200.00   FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0038 6096000000-E 1662  50 LB  10.00 500.00   SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING

0039 6102000000-E 1664  2,117 SY  5.00 10585.00   SODDING

0040 6108000000-E 1665 1.25 TON 800.00 1000.00   FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING

0041 6114500000-N 1667  10 MHR 50.00 500.00   SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING

0042 6117000000-N SP   4 EA  1.00 4.00   RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL

0043 8622000000-E 876  225 SY  5.00 1125.00   GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE

 

    TOTAL 399169.00   CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 399169.00   ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER                                                                                                                                    CONTRACT TOTAL

     1  237823.25   SW LEDFORD GRADE CONTRACTING INC

     2  255555.55   COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC

     3  293153.10   CAROLINA ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING INC

     4  399169.00   GRAHAM COUNTY LAND COMPANY LLC


